1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 235, the first engrossment, as follows:
1.2	Page 7, delete subdivision 2 and insert:
1.3	"Subd. 2. Appropriation. (a) Unspent money remaining in the account established under
1.4	Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 216C.412, on July 1, 2017, must be transferred to the
1.5	energy fund account in the special revenue fund established under section 116C.779,
1.6	subdivision 1.
1.7	(b) There is annually appropriated from the energy fund account in the special revenue
1.8	fund established in section 116C.779 to the commissioner of commerce money sufficient
1.9	to make the incentive payments required under Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 216C.415.
1.10	(c) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 216C.412, subdivision 1, none of
1.11	this appropriation may be used for administrative costs."
1.12	Page 8, after line 12, insert:
1.13	"Sec. 8. APPROPRIATION.
1.14	\$100,000 in fiscal year 2018 and \$100,000 in fiscal year 2019 are appropriated from the
1.15	energy fund account in the special revenue fund established in Minnesota Statutes, section
1.16	116C.779, subdivision 1, to the commissioner of commerce to administer the "Made in
1.17	Minnesota" solar energy production incentive program in Minnesota Statutes, section
1.18	216C.417. Any remaining unspent funds cancel back to the energy fund account at the end
1.19	of the biennium.
1.20	<b>EFFECTIVE DATE.</b> This section is effective the day following final enactment."
1.21	Page 8, after line 17, insert:
1.22	"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."
1.23	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
1.24	Amend the title accordingly

1